med 5-7-99			
FO	RM PTO-1595 T 05-21-199	S ECORDATION Atty. Docket: BHT/3092/54	
	To the Commissioner of Pa	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 101042632		
	Ming-Whei FENG	Name: <u>INSTITUTE FOR INFORMATION INDUSTRY</u>	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Foreign Address: 11f, No. 106, Sec. 2 Ho Ping E. Road	
		Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Domestic Address:	
	Execution Date: May 4, 1999	City: State ZIP	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) Oglober Additional numbers attached?		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)	
	Name: DOUGHERTY & TROXELL		
	5203 Leesburg Pike	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Two Skyline Place, Suite 600	X Enclosed	
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	8. Deposit account number <u>04-1447</u>	
	Facsimile No.: (703) 998-5634	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):	
		4	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.	_	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	Bruce H. Troxell	May 7. 199	
	Name of Person Signing Sign	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
	Total number of	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
		PL1/42	
		DATENT SE	

1

PATENT REEL: 009957 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT

For va	alue received, I (We), Ming-Whei FENG
residing at 3	BF, No. 16, Alley 9, Lane 181, Jia Xing Street, Taipei, Taiwan.
	
hereby sell, ass	sign and transfer to INSTITUTE FOR INFORMATION INDUSTRY
a nonprofit org	ganization existing under the Laws of the State of Taiwan
located at 11F	F, No. 106, Sec. 2, Ho Ping E. Road, Taipei, Taiwan.
and its success	sors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the
United States of	of America, in and to certain inventions relating to PERSIONALIZED INTERFACE BROWSER
AND ITS BRO	OWSING METHOD
described in a	n application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me (us)on this date, and all patents
which may be	granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and
request the Co	mmissioner of Patents to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have
full right so to	do, and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to
me (us) respect	ting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuing and	d reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company,
its successors,	assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.
	Executed this 4th day of March, 1999
	Executed this 4th day of March, 1999 Assignor May-Wh Feng
	Ming-Whei FENG
	Assignor
	Assignor
	Assignor

RECORDED: 05/07/1999

PATENT REEL: 009957 FRAME: 0569